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Ladies
Tops X-Small Small Medium Large X-Large

Neck 13.5 -
13.75 14 - 14.25 14.5 -

14.87
15.25 -
15.625

16.125 -
16.627

Bust 32 - 33 34 - 35 36 - 37.5 39 - 40.5 42.5 - 44.5

Arm 29.5 -
29.7

30.125 -
30.5

30.875 -
31.25 31.625 - 32 32.375 -

32.75

X-
Small Small Medium Large X-

Large
XX-
Large

Ladies
Bottoms 2 - 4 6 - 8 10 - 12 14 - 16 18 - 20 22 - 24

Waist 25 - 26 27 -
29 30 - 32 33 -

35.5
36.5 -
39 41 - 44

High Hip 33 - 34 35 -
36 37 - 38 39 - 41 42 - 44 47 - 49.5

Hip 36 - 37 38 -
39 40 - 41 42 - 44 46 - 48 50 - 53

Ladies Plus Tops 1X 2X 3X

Bust 44 - 46 48 - 50 52 - 54

Wasit 36.5 - 39 40 - 42 44 - 46

Hip 46 - 48 50 - 52 54 - 56
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